Reg. Off: G-36, U.P.S.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Deva Road, Chinhat, Lucknow- 226019,Uttar Pradesh
E-mail: cs@concordgroup.in; concord.controls@gmail.com, Mobile: +91-9919539555, +917800008745

Website: www.concordgroup.in; CIN: U31908UP2011PLC043229

viii. The Company has obtained the permanent account numbers (PAN) of all the Proposed Allottees,

ix. The Company shall be making application seeking in-principle approval to the stock exchange(s), where its equity

shares are listed, on the same day when this notice will be sent in respect of the EGM seeking shareholders’

approval by way of special resolution;

x. The Company is in compliance with the conditions for continuous listing;

xi. No person belonging to the promoters / promoter group have sold/transferred any equity shares of the Company

during the 90 trading days preceding the Relevant Date.

18. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.

No.
Category of shareholding

Pre issue Post issue

Total No. of

shares

% of Total

No. of

Shares

Total No. of

shares

% of Total

No. of Shares

(A)
Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group

1 Indians

 Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 42,00,000 73.53 42,00,000 70.21

 Bodies Corporate - - - -

 Sub Total (A) (1) 42,00,000 73.53 42,00,000 70.21

2 Foreign

Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals

/Foreign Individuals)
- - - -

 Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

(B) Public Shareholdings

1 Institutional Investors 1,28,000 2.24 1,28,000 2.14

2
Central Government/State

Government (s)/ President of India

3 Non-Institutions

 Individual

a) Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.
8,04,000 14.08 8,04,000 13.44

b) Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of Rs.2 lakhs.
3,64,000 6.37 3,94,000 6.59

4 NBFCs Registered with RBI - -

5 Employee Trusts - -

6 Any Other (Specify)

 a) HUF 84,000 1.47 84,000 1.40

 b) Bodies Corporates 88,000 1.54 88,000 1.47

 c) NRIs 28,000 0.49 28,000 0.47

 d) Firm(s) - - 2,40,000 4.01

 d) Other (Clearing Member/House - Corp) 16,000 0.28 16,000 0.27

 Sub Total (B) 15,12,000 26.47 17,82,000 29.79

 TOTAL (A+B) 57,12,000 100.00 59,82,000 100.00

(C) Non-Promoter - Non Public

1 Shares underlying DRs - - - -

2 Shares held by Employee Trust - - - -

mailto:cs@concordgroup.in
mailto:concord.controls@gmail.com
http://www.concordgroup.in/

Reg. Off: G-36, U.P.S.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Deva Road, Chinhat, Lucknow- 226019,Uttar Pradesh
E-mail: cs@concordgroup.in; concord.controls@gmail.com, Mobile: +91-9919539555, +917800008745

Website: www.concordgroup.in; CIN: U31908UP2011PLC043229

Sr.

No.
Category of shareholding

Pre issue Post issue

Total No. of

shares

% of Total

No. of

Shares

Total No. of

shares

% of Total

No. of Shares

 Sub-Total (C) - - - -

 Grand Total (A+B+C) 57,12,000 100.00 59,82,000 100.00

#Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on March 31, 2023

19. Confirmations regarding willful defaulter or a fraudulent borrower/ fugitives, if any:

Neither the Company nor its promoters nor its Directors have been identified as willful defaulter or a fraudulent borrower

by any bank or financial institution (as defined under the Companies Act, 2013) or consortium thereof, in accordance

with the guidelines on willful defaulters issued by the Reserve Bank of India. None of the promoters and directors of the

Company have been identified   as fugitive economic offenders as per the Fugitive Economic Offenders Act, 2018.

20. Practicing Chartered Accountant Certificate: